## 900216208 03/01/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		02/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC
Street Address:	TWO GREENWICH OFFICE PARK
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06831
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3278678	WHERE CHEMISTRY MATTERS
Registration Number:	3185101	THE CRYSTALLIZATION EXPERTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (866)826-5420 **Phone**: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0852

\$65.00 3278678

900216208

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	03/01/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=37785#page1.tif source=37785#page2.tif source=37785#page3.tif source=37785#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0853

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 17 FEBRUARY 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	Name: APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC Internal Address: Street Address: TWO GREENWICH OFFICE PARK City: GREENWICH State: CONNECTICUT Country: USA Zip: 06831  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Tother LLC Citizenship DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	gennaninnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: IP Research Plus Internal Address:  Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa  Street Address:  21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
City: Waldorf State: MD Zip: 20602	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 301-638-0511  Fax Number: 866-826-5420  Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:  Signature  MATTHEW D'AURIA  Name of Person Signing	2/24/2012  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), was executed by S.S.C.I., Inc. (the "Pledgor"), covering the Trademarks more fully described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent for the Lenders party to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date) (in such capacity as Collateral Agent, the "Secured Party") and was recorded on August 18, 2009 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4046, Frame 0115. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pledgor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademarks and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien in favor of the Secured Party by Pledgor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise and hereby terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0855 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 12th day of February, 2012.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By: \_

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (S.S.C.I)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0856

# SCHEDULE 1

## TO

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **TRADEMARKS**

Registered Owner	Туре	Registration Number
. S.S.C.I., Inc.	Service Mark (US)	3,278,678
S.S.C.I., Inc.	Service Mark (US)	3,185,101

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 03/01/2012**